OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508
_.(505) 827-7131

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERAILS
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

o~ e b o

April 20, 1998

%{E@EWE

MAY - 1 1398
Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company o
P. O. Box 4289 @IL Gl DIVL
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 ST 8
Attention: Peggy Bradfield
i

Administrative Order NSL-4009
Dear Ms. Bradfield:

Reference is made to your application dated March 27, 1998 for an unorthodox gas well
location in both the Blanco-Mesaverde and Basin-Dakota Pools for the existing Grenier “B” Well
No. 3 (API No. 30-045-08695) 1225 feet from th: South line and 2070 feet from the West line
(Lot 15/Unit K)) of irregular Section 5, Township 29 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico. '

Production from both pools in said well are to be included in the existing standard 294.52-
acre gas spacing and proration units comprising Lots 13 through 20 (S/2 equivalent) of said
Section 5, which production is currently dedicated to the applicant’s Grenier “B” Well No. 3-E
(API No. 30-045-24884), located at a standard gas well location for both the Blanco-Mesaverde
and Basin-Dakota Pools 1530 feet from the South line and 1530 feet from the East line (Lot
13/Unit J) of said Section 5.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(d) of the “General Rules for
the Prorated Gas Pools of New Mexico/Special Rulzs and Regulations for the Blanco-Mesaverde
Pool/Special Rules and Regulations for the Basir-Dakota Pool,” as promulgated by Division
Order No. R-8170, as amended, the above-described unorthodox Dakota/Mesaverde gas well
location for the Grenier “B” Well No. 3 is hereby approved.

Sincegely,
ri Wrotenbery
Director

LW/MES/kv

/

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - A ztec
U. S. Bureau of Land Management - Farmington




BURLINGTON
RESOURCES

SAN JUAN DIVISION

March 27, 1998 AR i

Federal Express E @ LJ E L '
MAR 3 0 1993

Mr. Michael Stogner , :

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division @ml @@Bﬂo @DWO

2040 South Pacheco Street i
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ST

Re: Grenier B #3
1225°FSL, 2070'FWL, Section 5, T-29-N, R-10-W, San Juan County
30-045-08695

Dear Mr. Stogner:

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in both the
Blanco Mesa Verde and Basin Dakota pools.

Burlington Resources intends to recomplete the Grenier B #3 in the Blanco Mesa Verde pool
and commingie with the Basin Dakota. Application has been made for the downhole
commingling.

This well was drilled and completed in 19€2 by Aztec Oil & Gas as a single Basin Dakota
well. At that time the C102 well location plat stated 1650'FSL, 1650’'FWL Section 5, T-
29-N, R-10-W. A revised C102 piat was issued April 17, 1969 showing the location at
1225°FSL, 2070'FWL, Section 5, T-29-N, R-10-W. In researching the Company file and
files at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, no order for the non-standard location of
the Dakota can be found. In 1971 the Po nt Lookout member of the Blanco Mesa Verde
was opened and then cement squeezed due to water production. No production was made
from the Mesa Verde at that time.

Production from the Blanco Mesa Verde an the Basin Dakota is included in a 294.52 acre
gas spacing and proration unit (“GPU”) corr prising of the south half {S/2) of Section 5.

To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, we are submitting the
following for your approval of this non-stanc ard location:

Original Application for Permit to Dril and C102 plat - 1961

C-102 plat showing location of the wvell - revised 1969;

Plat showing offset owners/operators;

Affidavit of notification of offset owyers/operators;

Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion.

Subsequent sundry for opening and s;queeze cementing Mesa Verde in 1971

B S e

3535 East 30th St.. 87402-8801, P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700. Fax 505-326-9833



Mr. Michael Stogner
Page Two
March 27, 1998

Grenier B #3 Application for Non-Standard L )cation

Three copies of this application are beinc submitted to all offset owners/operators by
certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a copy of Waiver of
Objection, return one copy to this office, and retain one copy for their files.

Sincerely yours,

BURLINGTON RESOURCES

Peggy Bradfield .
Regulatcry/Compliance Representative

WAIVER

hereby waives obji:ction to Burlington Resources’ application for
rnon-standard location for the Grenier B #3 a:; proposed above.

By: Date:

Xc: Bureau of Land Management — Farmington
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division — Aztec
Amoco Production
Conoco Inc.



Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4.

n’(ll-rmb ’1-9218)1. APDl;o‘:.n.l'estrsa ;2;31—00
ob. N [
(SUBMIT IN TIIPLICATE) Land Offics - sante-Po--
- Losse No. . BPCOPORYS
————.  UNITED STATES
o /<= = DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR '~ Grenss————
i) : — o LOGICAL SURVEY
""" /Fl:‘.:l 1, i6o

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL X& || SUSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF ! =
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS.___. SUHSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING....._____ - | =
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF_____ SUHSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING. ...
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL_ SUHSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING.OR REPAIR.. g
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE..______. SUHSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT
NOTYICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SUFPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY._
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL -

bl

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE ( ¥ REPORTY, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)

Pebrumry 16, ., 196

Grenisr “B" _
Well No. ... §.......... is located 3680 ft. from.ﬁi} line and . 3680 ft. fronaﬁ,} line of sec. g
----------- Bibfstion s S 0N NI

----------- BasipJukota Tt T7 ¥ Su—

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is ._3775.. ft. (Ungraded Grousd )
DETAILS OF WORK

{Seate of and d depths to objective sands; show sizses, weight., and lengths of pro?o.cd casings; indicate mudding jobe, coment-
- ° ing points, and all other impo r‘t-nt proposed work '

Propose o3 tat 300 fre. of O 5/E™ surfece casing ami cement 10 surface.
Drill with retary to approximste totil cepth of 6775 ft. or through the
Dakota formation . Sst 44" preanctism cssing at toral depth ami cemest
with 800 sx. Lot twomstags cament cullar below the Meseverds formatiom
Sad cement with 400 sx. to cover the Mesawerde aad Fiotured ClLiffs
formationa.

erforete the Dakots sad sandewater rrae with spsrowisstely 80,0004
saxd and 80,000 gals. water. kun 2 .)/8” twoing.

Landotnr b, SO AL, 30 sores, of Sestign 5 dediceten to thls vell, .

Company _astec.011.and. Oxs Company

Address __ P, Co Drawer 570 ...
Po Co 3| CRIGINAL SIGNED Y JOE C. saLyoy
R FETRINgton, - M- Mex100 By et ee
. Joe C. Salmon
Title .. p3strias- Zuperintencent—

GPO 862040




";,;‘_ . S q__——‘ S 3 FORM C-128
T . e e IS o REVIBED 8/1/8°

NE\. 4..4ICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMrcvrsN
- wﬂl l-ocotlon and lhcmgc Dedleahon Plct

Range . 10W  1ympp
Feet From __ West _Lin

tion..__._m ot D:dncated Acreoge .33

. e i me . Acre

m

S -

R, : e
%tmr”the mtemsts of'aﬂ the owners been consohdated by communitizati

gtior
lf au:wcr :s""Yeﬁ ” Type of Consohdaﬂon
il Ty Q.N * war . s g TN e

This is to certify that the informa-
tion in Section A above is true and
complete to the best of my k owl-
edge cmd beluef o

. : -g
.

Mmmmmmwz

. \OPERATOR) -

. 5 \
Qé_RIGINA“L sik;NEn BY JOE C. SALMON

\REARESENTATIVE)

Jo. C. !tllon, Dist. Supt.
Dmu 51'9, Faraington, WM.

ce S (ADQREIII

o X

Thls is to certlf‘ tmt\ae vp]l loca—
tion shown on the Plat.ip [Secifon B
was plotted frqm fig # note! ~f ac-
tual surveys ryd by s or unger
my supervisiossa fhﬂt“hg,1
. is true and cofreciiy, ,‘btz‘?"bf
my knowledge crﬁ be?
. ,100'1” 5
_Date Surveyed &8 ;_/.3.__,{',9_52
 Four States Engineering Co.
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

EGISTERED ENGINEEZK OR
LAND BURVEYGO R,

Certificate No. 957[

———— e



. Budget Bureau No. 42-R358.4.
Form 5-551a Approval expires 12-31-60.

(Feb. 1951) Land Santa Fe
(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE) D e
Lease No. . ._ ﬁ<93561
UNITED STATES Gmni; """""
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Unit
..... ° GEOLOGICA . SURVEY
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL. S JBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF lxx_
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS SUIBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF. SUUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL S.IBSEQUENT REPORT OF RE-DRILLING OR REPAIR.__
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE S{IBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING SIIPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL

(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURL: OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)

Februery 28 , 19.62.
Grenier "B" .
WellNo. .3 is located 2650_ft. from. T¢ line and 2650...f. from [y | line of sec. 5.
SWi section 5 T-29N. . RedOW. NM.PMao oo
) (3 8ec. and 8ec. No.) (Twp.) (Range) (Meridian)
Basin Dakcta San Jwan . . New Mexico .
(Field) (County or 8ubdi ision) (State or Territory)

The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is 2712 ___ ft. GeLs
DETAILS CF WORK

(State of and d depths to objective ds; show sizes, weig 1ts, and lengths of casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement~
ing points, and all other im portant proposed work

Well was spudded 2/21/62

Set 9 Jts., 282' of 8 5/8" casing, landed at 20h'with 225 sx. cmt/
Tested casing with 500# pressure for 30 cinutes. No leeks.
Drilled cement 2/23/62

Tested with 500# pressure for 30 minutes

No drop in presswure,

1 understand that this plan of work receive app 1 in writing by the Geological Survey bef P i may be d

Company ... Aztec 011 & Gas Co:pany
Address Drawer # 570
Farmington, New Mexico By

Joe C. Salmon
Title _District Superintendent.

GPO 862040
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. a— ' MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMI{

WELL LOCATION AND ACRI:AGE DEDICATION PLAT
.7 All distances must be from the ou . er boundsaries of the Section.
Operator Lease Well 1.
Aztec C.. § Gas Company Grenier 'B" #3
Unit Leite Section Township Ran e County
F . 5 29 North 10 West San Juan
Actuc! Tcotage Location of Well:
1225 feet from the South line and 2070 feet from the West line
Grounc Lpgvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool i Dedicatea Acrezye:
5775 Blanco Mesaverde 294.52 sz
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by cclored pencil or hacnure marks on the plat below,
2. If mcoe than one lease is dedicated to the well, outlin: each and identify the ownership thereof (both as . werking |
interest and royalty). :
3. If -aore than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners Lcen consoli-
daied by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
i Yes ] No If answer is ‘‘yes)’ type of consolidation
17 answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use rev.:o . ».ue ol
s 1oiu. . mecessary.)
No aliowable will be as;—fg“ed to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatica,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until « non-standard unit, ¢ liminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
; sioa. :
| ! CERTIFICATION
( |
! | |
l i | hereoy.certify that the information con-
V. | | tained herein is true and complete to the
o | I best of my knowledge and belief.
Pt 7
{ 'l 0 7 -
; l \)/‘}/ I \%/ _"/’/'—'//
H l | e
—— e, e —_— —— —— = = Joe C. Salmon
i | Positon
i | District Superintenient
I | Company
: | Aztec 0il § Gas Companv
| l Date
| 1 December S, 1971
| ——
i
! I
| 1 | hereby certify that the well location
| | shown on this plat was plotted irom field
1 | notes of actual surveys mace 5y me or
| under my supervision, and that tre same
l : is true and correct to the obesr of my
1 | knowledge and belief.
| | |
i l Date Surveyed - ‘
| [ !
{ { Registered Professional Eng...cus i
1 and/or L.and Surveyor l
| I |
| vt
1 I
— - ) Certificate No. i
- : e e — - — - : i 1
o 66C 90 1320 1650 1980, 231C 2640 20006 1200 1000 5CC 0 |




BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL AND GAS COMPANY

Grenier B #3
OFFSET OPERATOR/OWNER PLAT

Non Standard Location

Mesaverde / Dakota Formations Well

Township 29 North, Range 10 West

1& 2

2070’ FWL // // // /

_____________________________________________________________

1,2,&3 1 1

1) Burlington Resources

2) Amoco Producticn Company
cl/o Bruce Zimney
P.O. Box 800
Denver, CO 802(1

3) Conoco, Inc.
10 Desta Drive, Ste. 100W
Midland, TX 797)5-4500



Grenier B #3
1225'FSL, 2070°FWL, Section 5, T-2:9-N, R-10-W, San Juan County
30-045-08695

| hereby certify that the following offset owwners/operators have been notified by certified
mail of our application for administrative ¢pproval for non-standard well location of the
above well.

Amoco Production Company
Att: Bruce Zimney

PO Box 800

Denver, CO 80201

Conoco Inc.
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W
Midland, TX 79705-4500

eggy Bradfield
Regulatory/Compliance Administrator



FOLD ] MARK

F¢ ST
Buw,., Bumu ‘No. 42-R355.4.

Form 9-830
U. S. Lanp Orrice Senta Fe
SERIAL NUMBER NM 03561
LEAsE oR PeErMIT TO PROSPECT .
Grenier
UNITED STATES
' ) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
0
LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Company - Aztec Oll & Gas Company Address DT®Ver # 570, Farmngton, New Mex.

Lessor or Tract .......Grenier . FieldBasin Dakota State .New Mexdgo ..
Well No. .. 3B_____Sec. 2. T. 29N R.10V_Meridian .. NeMePeM, County .._San_Juan
Location ;:.6.'?-.0_-- ft)%( }of 5 Line andJ:?_{S’_ ft. {’W } of .. ¥__ Line of _.Section 5 Elevation .22

(Derrick Soor relative to ses levei)}

The information given herewith is a complete aad correct record of the well and all work done thereon
so far as can be determined from all available record:.

Signei ... PR
Date Merch 29, 1962 lgn Title. District Superintendont
The summary on this page is for the condition cf the well at above date.
Commenced drilling 2/z21/62 , 19...... Finished drilling .__..__________ 3zfee o 19..
OIL OR GAS $ANDS OR ZONES
{Denot: gas by @)

No. 1, from -.§§§{‘_ ............... to 6660 () No. 4, from to

No. 2, from 6690 to 6702 (G) No. 5, from .- to

No. 3, from 6762 to 6786_(G). . No. 6,from . to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from to No. 3, from _to
No. 2, from to No. 4, from to
CASIN(G RECORD
;:"'fm Threads per Make Amount | Kndofshoe | Cutand pulled from ml:form‘;o_ Purpose
L N L T e
o b o i u“;f;?m_f ol catg ’::;i.'_;;-,;:;;-.';;i;:;;;;:,;;';:,a e T
4.7 Brd 55"—@&-95@0 St M T ST PP O
: MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

cope. | Whereset ! Number sacks of cement ! Mithod used Mud gravity Amount of mud used
856 | 294 | 225  dlsplacement |
b 1/27| 6830 730 | tuo plug....| !
2 3/8 | _6590 | - A

) PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Hea.vmg plug—Mnterm.l Length --- Depth set .

R} L W PRI | Qime

G.L



